



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
डिब्रूगढ़ हवाई अड्डा, डिब्रूगढ़
DIBRUGARH AIRPORT, DIBRUGARH

सं.भा.वि.प्रा./डिब/अभि.-सिविल/अतिरिक्त/काम/हैंगर/24-25

दिनांक: 08.08.2024

Ref. No. AAI/DIB/Engg/Civil/Addt./Work/Hangar/24-25/2421-2434

Dated: 08.08.2024

To

M/s Binod Kumar Prasad,
Bazarpatty, Ward no. 09,
North Lakhimpur,
Dist- Lakhimpur,
Pin- 787001- Assam
Email-ID: prasadbino002@gmail.com

विषय: डिब्रूगढ़ हवाई अड्डे पर हैंगर भवन के लिए अतिरिक्त सिविल कार्य।

Name of Work: Additional Civil works to hangar building at Dibrugarh Airport.

संदर्भ: निविदा क्रमांक 2024_AAI_198592_1 (कार्य की वित्तीय ई-बोली 24.07.2024 खोली गई)

Ref.: Tender ID No. 2024_AAI_198592_1 (Financial E-Bid for the work opened on 24.07.2024)

महोदय/Sir,

1. उपर्युक्त कार्य हेतु आपकी ई निविदा के सम्बन्ध में, आपके द्वारा उद्धरित राशि कुल ₹ 35,50,375.00 (पैंतीस लाख पचास हजार तीन सौ पचहत्तर रुपये मात्र) गुड्स एंड सर्विस टैक्स के बिना, जो कि निविदा की प्राक्कलित मूल्य ₹ 41,00,200.00 से 13.41 % नीचे है, को अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है।

Your E-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rate quoted by you totaling to ₹ 35,50,375.00 (Thirty-Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy-Five Rupees Only) excluding GST which is 13.41% (Thirteen point Forty-One Percent) below the estimate cost put to tender ₹ 41,00,200.00

2. वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग.-सिविल.), डिब्रूगढ़ विमानपत्तन उपरोक्त कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। अतः आपसे अनुरोध किया जाता है की दिनांक: 17.08.2024 तक वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग.-सिविल.), भा.वि.प्रा., डिब्रूगढ़ के कार्यालय में आकर अनुबंध पर हस्ताक्षर करने और समझौता पूरा करें। अनुबंध को रुपये 100/- (केवल एक सौ रुपये के गैर न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा और स्टाम्प पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाए।

Senior Manager (Engg-Civil) AAI, Dibrugarh Airport, Dibrugarh, shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Senior Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Dibrugarh Airport by 17.08.2024 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees One hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

Signature
8/8/2024
SM(E-C)

3. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10 दिनों के अन्दर प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में **रु. 3,55,038.00** (केवल तीन लाख पचपन हजार अड़तीस रुपये मात्र) (की राशि इस कार्यालय में जमा करा दें अन्यथा संविदा की सामान्य शर्तों के खंड 1A पृष्ठ संख्या जी-सी.सी.16 पर खंड ए की शर्त के अनुसार घटाया जाएगा।

Please deposit Rs. **3,55,038.00** (Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand Thirty-Eight Only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bills as per GCC Clause 1A on page 16 of the contract document.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और ठेका श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार का विनियमन और सेवा की शर्तों) के प्रावधान का पालन करें।) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 जैसा कि खंड 19 पृष्ठ संख्या 50 पर में निर्दिष्ट है और संविदा की सामान्य शर्तों के पेज नं 90 और केंद्र और राज्य सरकार के नियम।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) central rules 1971, Child labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction workers (Regulation of Employment and Conditions of Service) Act 1996, Building and other Construction workers welfare cess Act 1996 as specified in clause 19 on page no. 50 and page no. 90 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Govt.

5. आपको यह भी निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप प्रबंधक(अभि.-सिविल), भा.वि.प्रा., डिब्रूगढ़ से अविलम्ब संपर्क करें जो आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Dibrugarh Airport, Dibrugarh immediately who will arrange to hand over the work to you.

6. कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य करने के लिए नियत समय 04 (चार) महीने बरसात के मौसम के लिए माने गए 01 महीने होगा जिसकी गणना इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10 वें दिन से या साइट सौंपने की वास्तविक तिथि जो पहले हो से की जाएगी।
Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **04 (Four)** months including 01 months for rain and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter or the actual date of handing over the site whichever is earlier.

7. अनुबंध के संबंध में कोई भी आगे का पत्राचार आम तौर पर वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग-सिविल), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, डिब्रूगढ़ हवाईअड्डा - 786012 को संबोधित किया जाना चाहिए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Senior Manager (Engg-Civil), Airports Authority of India, Dibrugarh Airport - 786012.

8. कृपया इस पत्र के प्राप्ति की सूचना दें तथा इसके साथ संलग्न इस पत्र की प्रतिलिपि पर विधिवत हस्ताक्षर करने के उपरान्त स्वीकृति के प्रमाण स्वरूप इसे अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापस भेजे।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

S. Sagar
8/8/2024
SM(E-C)

9. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी संस्करण मान्य होगा।

In case of any discrepancy is found then English version will be taken as correct.

धन्यवाद / Thanking you,

संलग्न: Percentage Rate SOQ. (Page-01 to 02)

भवदीय/Yours Sincerely,


सतपाल सागर (Satpal Sagar)

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग.-सिविल)/ Senior Manager (Engg-Civil)
कृते तथा की ओर से अध्यक्ष, भा.वि.प्रा. / For and on behalf of Chairman, AAI
भा.वि.प्रा. डिब्रूगढ़ विमानपत्तन / AAI, Dibrugarh Airport

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Satpal Sagar, SM(Engg-Civil) AAI, Dibrugarh Airport

Name of Work: Additional civil works to Hangar building at Dibrugarh Airport.

Contract No: 2024_AAI_198592_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : BINOD KUMAR PRASAD

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	TEXT #	Item Description	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes In Rs. P	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Quantity	Units	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes In Rs. P	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	TEXT #
1	4	5	13	800.00	53	80000.00	55	80000.00	55	Eighty Thousand Only	
1	100.00	cum									
2	5500.00	kg				150.00	825000.00	825000.00		INR Eight Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only	
3	1400.00	kg				120.00	168000.00	168000.00		INR One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Only	
4	55.00	sqm				960.00	52800.00	52800.00		INR Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only	
5	280.00	metre				320.00	89600.00	89600.00		INR Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only	
6	40.00	each				110.00	4400.00	4400.00		INR Four Thousand Four Hundred Only	
7	40.00	each				90.00	3600.00	3600.00		INR Three Thousand Six Hundred Only	

Satpal Sagar
28/8/2024
SM(E-C)

8	Providing and fixing pre-coated galvanized iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	696.00	sqm	670.00	466320.00	INR Four Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Only
9	Providing and fixing pre-coated galvanized steel sheet roofing accessories 0.50 mm (+0.05 %) total coated thickness, Zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns using self drilling/ self tapping screws complete. Gutter (600 mm over all girth)	120.00	metre	560.00	67200.00	INR Sixty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only
10	Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/litre of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour. Two coats	2715.00	sqm	90.00	244350.00	INR Two Lakh Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only
11	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete	2715.00	sqm	9.00	24435.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Five Only
12	Providing and fixing anodised aluminium grill (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868 with minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15) of approved design/pattern, with approved standard section and fixed to the existing window frame with C.P. brass/ stainless steel screws @ 200 mm centre to centre, including cutting the grill to proper opening size for fixing and operation of handles and fixing approved anodised aluminium standard section around the opening, all complete as per requirement and direction of Engineer-In-Charge. (Only weight of grill to be measured for payment).	90.00	kg	510.00	45900.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Only
13	Zippering of already fixed profile roofing sheet (Make "Tata Bluescope") roofing of hanger building with necessary materials, arrangements/tools and to reach at roof top of hanger building, considering all safety provision of workers etc. all complete as per satisfaction & directions of Engineer-In-Charge.	2850.00	sqm	240.00	684000.00	INR Six Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Only
14	Providing and fixing wind ties of 40x 6 mm flat iron section at all heights including one priming coat of approved primer and two coats of paint including all accessories for fixing in position complete as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	240.00	metre	440.00	105600.00	INR One Lakh Five Thousand Six Hundred Only
15	Providing and fixing rest cleat on LYSAGHT FLEXLOK concealed standing seam roofing system for wind tie base arrangement complete as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	900.00	each	330.00	297000.00	INR Two Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Only
16	Providing and fixing of corner trim 0.45 BMT (0.45 TCT) COLORBOND XRW G550 AZ150 STEEL complete as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	81.00	metre	570.00	46170.00	INR Forty Six Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Only
17	Providing and fixing of bottom closure trim 0.45 BMT (0.45 TCT) COLORBOND XRW G550 AZ150 STEEL complete as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	180.00	metre	570.00	102600.00	INR One Lakh Two Thousand Six Hundred Only
18	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with a) Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	5.00	cum	8000.00	40000.00	INR Forty Thousand Only
19	Chequered precast cement concrete tiles 22 mm thick in footpath & courtyard, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles, including rubbing and cleaning etc. complete, on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand). Dark shade pigment using ordinary cement.	180.00	sqm	1130.00	203400.00	INR Two Lakh Three Thousand Four Hundred Only
Total in Figures					3550375.00	INR Thirty Five Lakh Fifty Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only
Quoted Rate in Words				INR Thirty Five Lakh Fifty Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only		


 8/8/2024
 SH (E-C)